RECEIVED



By City Clerk at 2:39 pm, Nov 12, 2021

Programs & Services Committee Agenda



City of Newton In City Council

Wednesday, November 17, 2021

7:00 PM

The Programs & Services Committee will hold this meeting as a Zoom Webinar on Wednesday, November 17, 2021 starting at 7:00 pm. To view this meeting using Zoom use this link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86822274913 or call 1-646-558-8656 and use the Meeting ID 868 2227 4913.

Items Scheduled for Discussion:

#394-21 Appointment of Esther Zhang to the Youth Commission

HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing ESTHER ZHANG, Newton North High School, as a member of the YOUTH COMMISSION for a term to expire on November 15, 2024. (60 Days: 12/31/21)

#395-21 Appointment of Preethika Vemula to the Youth Commission

<u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> appointing PREETHIKA VEMULA, Newton South High School, as a member of the YOUTH COMMISSION for a term to expire on November 15, 2024. (60 Days: 12/31/21)

#396-21 Appointment of Rhiannon Esposito to the Youth Commission

HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing RHIANNON ESPOSITO, Newton North High School, as a member of the YOUTH COMMISSION for a term to expire on November 15, 2024. (60 Days: 12/31/21)

#397-21 Appointment of Arman Tendulkar to the Youth Commission

<u>HER HONOR THE MAYOR</u> appointing ARMAN TENDULKAR, Newton South High School, as a member of the YOUTH COMMISSION for a term to expire on November 15, 2024. (60 Days: 12/31/21)

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: ifairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.

Page 2

#398-21 Appointment of Ethan Dhadly to the Youth Commission

HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing ETHAN DHADLY, Roxbury Latin School, as a member of the YOUTH COMMISSION for a term to expire on November 15, 2024. (60 Days: 12/31/21)

Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees

#256-21 Prohibit the sale or manufacture of guns within the City

<u>COUNCILORS NORTON AND GENTILE</u> requesting amendments to Chapters 20 and 17 of the City of Newton Revised Ordinances to prohibit the sale and/or manufacture of firearms within the City.

Referred to Public Facilities and Programs & Services Committees

#420-21 Request for a discussion on light trespass enforcement

<u>COUNCILORS KELLEY, GENTILE, LIPOF, KRINTZMAN, AND MARKIEWICZ</u> requesting a discussion with the Commissioner of Inspectional Services on enforcement and issuing of Occupancy Permits regarding light spillage/trespass that is out of compliance with approved conditions and/or manufacturer's specifications. Including but not limited to lighting at athletic fields, parking lots and commercial buildings that abut residential neighborhoods.

Referred to Public Facilities and Programs & Services Committees

#421-21 Request for an update on lights at Grellier field

<u>COUNCILORS MARKIEWICZ AND GENTILE</u> requesting an update from the Commissioner of Inspectional Services regarding the request from Lasell University for a certificate of occupancy for lights at Grellier field.

Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees

#404-21 Adopt MGL to adopt Commission on Disability and allocate parking revenues

PRESIDENT ALBRIGHT requesting the adoption of MGL Ch. 40 Section 8J to formally adopt the Commission on Disability and MGL Ch. 40 Section 22G to allocate funds from accessible parking violation revenues to the Commission on Disability. Additionally, that all FY22 accessible parking violation revenues will be allocated to the Commission on Disability.

#413-21 Appointment of Linda Walsh as Commissioner of Health & Human Services HER HONOR THE MAYOR appointing LINDA WALSH as COMMISSIONER OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES pursuant to Sec 3-3 of the City Charter. (30 Days: 12/15/21)

(Continued)

Page 3

#247-20(2) Request for a review on the City Council rules

<u>COUNCILORS ALBRIGHT AND KRINTZMAN</u> requesting a complete review and appropriate changes to the Rules and Orders of the City Council.

<u>Programs & Services Approved (1) 8-0 on 02/17/2021</u> <u>Programs & Services Held (2) 8-0 on 02/17/2021</u>

Respectfully Submitted,

Josh Krintzman, Chair